GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:264
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015

IHSDP
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) in Maharashtra;
(b) if so, the details thereof, district wise; and

(c) the details of work done by the Government for slum development during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(@) & (b): Government is implementing Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) component of Jawaharlal Nehru Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) scheme for providing housing and basic services to urban poor and slum dwellers in the country including Maharashtra. Extended period of IHSDP is ending on 31.03.2015. District-wise details of projects under IHSDP in Maharashtra are at Annexure-1.

(c): Details of work done by the Government for slum development under IHSDP during the last three years are at Annexure-Il.
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